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Court File No.  BK-22-02859284-0032 

ONTARIO 
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 

(IN BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY) 
COMMERCIAL LIST 

IN THE MATTER OF THE NOTICE OF INTENTION TO MAKE A PROPOSAL OF 
2806401 ONTARIO INC. O/A ALLIED TRACK SERVICES INC., 

A CORPORATION INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF ONTARIO 

SERVICE LIST 
(as at September 29, 2022) 

BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP 
199 Bay Street 
Suite 4000, Commerce Court West 
Toronto, Ontario M5L 1A9 

Chris Burr, LSO #55172H 
Tel: 416-863-3261 
Email: chris.burr@blakes.com 

Caitlin McIntyre, LSO #72306R 
Tel: 416-863-4174 
Email: caitlin.mcintyre@blakes.com 

Alexia Parente, LSO #81927G 
Tel: 416-863-2417 
Email: alexia.parente@blakes.com 

Lawyers for the Proposal Trustee

KSV RESTRUCTURING INC. 
150 King Street West, Suite 2308 
Toronto, Ontario  M5H 1J9 

Noah Goldstein 
Tel: 416-932-6207 
Email: ngoldstein@ksvadvisory.com 

Mitch Vininsky
Email: mvininsky@ksvadvisory.com 

Jordan Wong
Email: jwong@ksvadvisory.com 

Proposal Trustee 

2806401 ONTARIO INC.
o/a ALLIED TRACK SERVICES INC.
169A S. Service Road 
Grimsby, Ontario  L3M 4H6 

Attention:  Andrew Jones, CEO 
Email: andy.jones@alliedtrack.ca 

FASKEN MARTINEAU DuMOULIN LLP
550 Burrard Street, Suite 2900 
Vancouver, British Columbia  V6C 0A3 

Kibben Jackson
Tel: 604-631-4786 
Email: kjackson@fasken.com 

Lawyers for Canadian Pacific Railway 
Company
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THORNTON GROUT FINNIGAN LLP
100 Wellington Street West, Suite 3200 
TD West Tower, Toronto-Dominion Centre 
Toronto, Ontario  M5K 1K7 

Grant Moffat
Tel: 416-304-0599 
Email: gmoffat@tgf.ca 

Adam Driedger
Tel: 416-304-1152 
Email: adriedger@tgf.ca 

Lawyers to PricewaterhouseCoopers Inc., in 
its capacity as court-appointed Receiver of 
Bridging Finance Inc. 

PRICEWATERHOUSE COOPERS INC.
18 York Street, Suite 2600 
Toronto, Ontario  M5J 0B2 

Michael McTaggart
Tel: 416-687-8924 
Email: michael.mctaggart@pwc.com 

Graham Page
Tel: 416-687-9054 
Email: graham.page@pwc.com 

Tyler Ray
Email: tyler.ray@pwc.com 

Court-appointed Receiver of Bridging 
Finance Inc.

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE CANADA
130 King Street West, Suite 3400 
Toronto, Ontario  M5X 1K6 

Diane Winters, General Counsel 
Tel: 416-973-3172 
Email: diane.winters@justice.gc.ca 

Pat Confalone
Tel: 416-952-8563 
Email: pat.confalone@justice.gc.ca 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE (ONTARIO)
Legal Services Branch 
33 King Street West, 6th Floor 
Oshawa, Ontario  L1H 8H5 

Attention:  Steven Groeneveld 
Tel: 905-431-8180 
Email: steven.groeneveld@ontario.ca 

insolvency.unit@ontario.ca 

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT 
OF BANKRUPTCY
151 Yonge Street, 4th Floor 
Toronto, Ontario  M5C 2W7 

Email: osbservice-bsfservice@ised-isde.gc.ca 

SETAY MOTORS INC.
78 Queenston Road 
Hamilton, Ontario  L8K 6R6 

Attention:  Evan Hallas 
Email: evanh@queenstonautogroup.com
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VALIANT FINANCIAL SERVICES INC.
8840 210 Street 
Langley, British Columbia  V1M 2Y2 

Attention:  Andrew Mallory 
Tel: 604-424-8500 
Email: amallory@valiantfinancial.ca 

KOSKIE MINSKY LLP
20 Queen Street West, Suite 900 
Toronto, Ontario  M5H 3R3 

Demetrios Yiokaris
Tel: 416-595-2130 
Email: dyiokaris@kmlaw.ca 

Daniel Resnick
Tel: 416-542-6299 
Email: dresnick@kmlaw.ca 

Lawyers for Labourers’ International Union 
of North America, Ontario Provincial District 
Council 

CASSELS BROCK & BLACKWELL LLP
Suite 2100, Scotia Plaza 
40 King Street West 
Toronto, Ontario  M5H 3C2 

John Birch
Tel: 416-860-5225 
Email: jbirch@cassels.com 

Lawyers for Ontario Northland 
Transportation Commission

PPSA Secured Parties: 

MERIDIAN ONECAP CREDIT CORP.
Suite 1500, 4710 Kingsway 
Burnaby, British Columbia  V5H 2M2 

Email: client.service@meridianonecap.ca 
absecparties@avssystems.ca 

BANK OF MONTREAL / 
BANQUE DE MONTREAL
250 Yonge Street, 9th Floor 
Toronto, Ontario  M5B 2L7 

Email: ashraf.delwar@bmo.com 

CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL SERVICES 
LIMITED
1122 International Blvd., Suite 400 
Burlington, Ontario  L7L 6Z8 

Email: NABC.customerservice@cat.com 

VAULT CREDIT CORPORATION
41 Scarsdale Road, Unit 5 
Toronto, Ontario  M3B 2R2 

Email: jgaona@vaultcredit.ca 

WHEATON CHEVROLET BUICK 
CADILLAC GMC LTD.
2867 Douglas Street 
Victoria, British Columbia  V8T 4M7 

Email: wheaton.markc@gmail.com 
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Lessors: 

QUIP FINANCE.COM
#803-938 Howe Street 
Vancouver, British Columbia  V6Z 1N9 

Email: admin@quipfinance.com 

MERIDIAN ONECAP CREDIT CORP.
Suite 1500, 4710 Kingsway 
Burnaby, British Columbia  V5H 2M2 

Email: client.service@meridianonecap.ca 
absecparties@avssystems.ca 

FALCON EQUIPMENT LTD.
18412 96 Avenue 
Surrey, British Columbia  V4N 3P8 

Email: epoersch@falconequip.com 

CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL SERVICES 
LIMITED
1122 International Blvd., Suite 400 
Burlington, Ontario  L7L 6Z8 

Email: NABC.customerservice@cat.com 

DANELLA RENTAL SYSTEMS, INC.
14101 East Moncrieff Place 
Aurora, CO  80011 

Tel: 303-371-7799 

Email: mwyche@danella.com 

LMS RAIL SERVICES LIMITED 
Trading as LMS Rail Equipment Services
1304 Front Street 
P.O. Box 607 
Hearst, Ontario  P0L 1N0 

Attention:  Sylvain Couture 
Tel: 705-372-5103 
Email: sc@lmsrail.com 

QUEENSTON CHEVROLET BUICK 
GMC, a Division of Setay Motors Inc.
2260 Rymal Road East 
Heritage Green, RPO, P.O. Box 99051 
Hamilton, Ontario  L8J 2P7 

Email: dnopper@queenstonchev.com 

WHEATON CHEVROLET BUICK 
CADILLAC GMC LTD.
2867 Douglas Street 
Victoria, British Columbia  V8T 4M7 

Email: wheaton.markc@gmail.com 

CALMONT LEASING LTD.
2091 Logan Avenue 
Winnipeg, Manitoba  R2R 0J1 

Email: jennifer.tonne@calmont.ca 
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E-MAIL DISTRIBUTION LIST 

chris.burr@blakes.com; caitlin.mcintyre@blakes.com; alexia.parente@blakes.com; 
ngoldstein@ksvadvisory.com; mvininsky@ksvadvisory.com; jwong@ksvadvisory.com; 
andy.jones@alliedtrack.ca; kjackson@fasken.com; gmoffat@tgf.ca; adriedger@tgf.ca; 
michael.mctaggart@pwc.com; graham.page@pwc.com; tyler.ray@pwc.com; 
diane.winters@justice.gc.ca; pat.confalone@justice.gc.ca; steven.groeneveld@ontario.ca; 
insolvency.unit@ontario.ca; osbservice-bsfservice@ised-isde.gc.ca; 
evanh@queenstonautogroup.com; amallory@valiantfinancial.ca; dyiokaris@kmlaw.ca; 
dresnick@kmlaw.ca; jbirch@cassels.com; client.service@meridianonecap.ca; 
absecparties@avssystems.ca; ashraf.delwar@bmo.com; nabc.customerservice@cat.com; 
jgaona@vaultcredit.ca; wheaton.markc@gmail.com; admin@quipfinance.com; 
epoersch@falconequip.com; mwyche@danella.com; sc@lmsrail.com; 
dnopper@queenstonchev.com; jennifer.tonne@calmont.ca; 


